11/23/2016 504109251

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4155920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAYNE CARLYLE WALSH PARKER III	06/17/2010
MICHAEL J. MCCORMACK	08/10/2010
TOBIN JAMES ZERBA	08/18/2010
PRAVEEN UPADHYAY	08/10/2010
NICHOLAS JAMES THOMSON	08/10/2010
SHARAD BAJAJ	06/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	treet Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country: WASHINGTON		
Postal Code: 98052		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15164043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: janisa@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400**

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-5662USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANIS ABBOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Janis Abbott/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2016

PATENT REEL: 040409 FRAME: 0224 504109251

Total Attachments: 6 source=1KH7777#page1.tif source=1KH7777#page2.tif source=1KH7777#page3.tif source=1KH7777#page4.tif source=1KH7777#page5.tif source=1KH7777#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 040409 FRAME: 0225

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Wayne Carlyle Walsh Parker III, Michael J. McCormack, Tobin James Zerba, Praveen Upadhyay, Nicholas James Thomson, and Sharad Bajaj ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Integrating a Web-Based CRM System with a PIM Client Application" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One
	Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with
	customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No.
	, filed) this APPLICATION's Application No. and
	filing date, when known;
X	was filed on 22-Jun-2010 and was given Application No. 12/820166;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

MS Docket No.: 329537.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 329537.01

	· -··
	•
Inventorie Clarintura	Dava "
Inventor's Signature	Dare "
Wayne Carlyle Walsh Parker III	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)
	,
	211
	8/10/10
Inventor's Signature	Date
inventor a aignature	Date
Michael L McCormack	•
Michael J. McCormack	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)
	6 1 × 1 × 1
1111	8-18-10
Inventor's Signature	Date
Tobin James Zerba	Tobin James Zerk
Printed Name in English	
Fillited (value in chylish	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)
W. Mars	m 1
Danvi J.	8-10-2010
Inventor's Signature	Date .
Praveen Upadhyay	PRAVEEN UPADHYAY
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Triffice Name in English	other than English

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Inventor's Signature

Nicholas James Thomson

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature

Date

Sharad Bajaj

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

MS Docket No.: 329537.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Wayne Carlyle Walsh Parker III, Michael J. McCormack, Tobin James Zerba, Praveen Upadhyay, Nicholas James Thomson, and Sharad Bajaj ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Integrating a Web-Based CRM System with a PIM Client Application" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One
	Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with
	customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No.
	, filed) this APPLICATION's Application No. and
	filing date, when known;
X	was filed on $\underline{22-Jun-2010}$ and was given Application No. $\underline{12/820166}$;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

MS Docket No.: <u>329537.01</u>

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 329537.01

WE CANAL	10 6-17-10
Inventor's Signature	Date
Wayne Carlyle Walsh Parker III	Wayne Carlyle Walsh Parker
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Michael J. McCormack	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	
- 1 · 1	
Tobin James Zerba Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Praveen Upadhyay	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 329537.01

Inventor's Signature	Date
Nicholas James Thomson	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Lineau Bajuj-	-06/15/2010 -
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sharad Bajaj	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

RECORDED: 11/23/2016